

Putnam County Industrial Development Agency

2 Route 164, Suite 2B Patterson, NY 12563 845-808-1031 www.putnamida.com

May 8, 2024

Notice to the Press: Brief announcement

Notice of Regular Board Meeting: Tuesday, May 21, 2024

The Putnam County Industrial Development Agency (PCIDA) will be holding our Regular Board Meeting, **in person**, on **Tuesday**, **May 21**, **2024**, **beginning at 6:00 PM**, in the Conference Room, at the **PCIDA Office at 2 Route 164**, **Patterson**, **NY 12563**. You can view the meeting at www.facebook.com/putnamida and the Minutes and a recording of this meeting will be posted to our website, www.putnamida.com, as soon as possible after the meeting has been adjourned.

The purpose of this regular Board Meeting will be to review current projects and act upon new compliance and other operational issues that may be presented by the Consultant or Legal Counsel.

Thank you for your efforts to keep Putnam County informed.

Bill Nulk
Putnam County Industrial Development Agency
(c) 845 721-9216
william.nulk@putnamida.com

Invite sent 5-13-2024

PCIDA Board Meeting

?

Tue 5/21/2024 6:00 PM - 8:00 PM

?

2 Join Teams meeting 2 Route 164

?

Notice of Regular Board Meeting: Tuesday, May 21, 2024

The Putnam County Industrial Development Agency (PCIDA) will be holding our Regular Board Meeting, in person, on Tuesday, May 21, 2024, beginning at 6:00 PM, in the Conference Room, at the PCIDA Office at 2 Route 164, Patterson, NY 12563. You can view the meeting at www.facebook.com/putnamida and the Minutes and a recording of this meeting will be posted to our website, www.putnamida.com, as soon as possible after the meeting has been adjourned.

The purpose of this regular Board Meeting will be to review current projects and act upon new compliance and other operational issues that may be presented by the Consultant or Legal Counsel.

Snacks & beverages available - no dinner.